
(1) 세입결산총괄

(단위:원)
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과목
예산액
㉮

전년도
이월액㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

징수
결정액㉱

수납액
불납결손액

㉲
미수납액

㉳=㉱-④-㉲

비율(%)

장-관 수납총액
①

물납액
 ②

환급액
③

실제수납액
④=①+②-③

④/㉰ ④/㉱

합  계 651,014,114,000 113,619,795,178 764,633,909,178 774,200,488,359 772,434,527,166 1,007,765,390 771,426,761,776 136,405,990 2,637,320,593 100.9 % 99.6 %

지방세수입 23,288,465,000 23,288,465,000 25,228,193,270 25,192,247,250 897,265,940 24,294,981,310 129,193,130 804,018,830 104.3 % 96.3 %

보통세 23,088,465,000 23,088,465,000 24,406,072,070 24,631,863,360 705,266,560 23,926,596,800 1,058,760 478,416,510 103.6 % 98.0 %

지난년도수입 200,000,000 200,000,000 822,121,200 560,383,890 191,999,380 368,384,510 128,134,370 325,602,320 184.2 % 44.8 %

세외수입 19,172,230,000 4,961,000 19,177,191,000 25,124,748,403 23,413,745,790 110,499,450 23,303,246,340 7,212,860 1,814,289,203 121.5 % 92.8 %

경상적세외수입 11,207,911,000 4,961,000 11,212,872,000 11,079,106,495 11,024,553,293 98,440,770 10,926,112,523 152,993,972 97.4 % 98.6 %

임시적세외수입 7,964,319,000 7,964,319,000 14,045,641,908 12,389,192,497 12,058,680 12,377,133,817 7,212,860 1,661,295,231 155.4 % 88.1 %

지방교부세 230,733,000,000 230,733,000,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 100.2 % 100.0 %

지방교부세 230,733,000,000 230,733,000,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 100.2 % 100.0 %

조정교부금등 9,296,595,000 9,296,595,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 105.2 % 100.0 %

시ㆍ군조정교부금등 9,296,595,000 9,296,595,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 105.2 % 100.0 %

보조금 244,231,154,000 244,231,154,000 244,043,544,170 244,043,544,170 244,043,544,170 99.9 % 100.0 %

국고보조금등 188,563,455,000 188,563,455,000 189,302,905,490 189,302,905,490 189,302,905,490 100.4 % 100.0 %

시ㆍ도비보조금등 55,667,699,000 55,667,699,000 54,740,638,680 54,740,638,680 54,740,638,680 98.3 % 100.0 %

보전수입등및내부거래 124,292,670,000 113,614,834,178 237,907,504,178 238,849,665,516 238,830,652,956 238,830,652,956 19,012,560 100.4 % 100.0 %

보전수입등 61,011,945,000 113,614,834,178 174,626,779,178 175,669,012,516 175,649,999,956 175,649,999,956 19,012,560 100.6 % 100.0 %

내부거래 63,280,725,000 63,280,725,000 63,180,653,000 63,180,653,000 63,180,653,000 99.8 % 100.0 %



(단위:원)
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과목
예산액
㉮

전년도
이월액㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

징수
결정액㉱

수납액
불납결손액

㉲
미수납액

㉳=㉱-④-㉲

비율(%)

장-관 수납총액
①

물납액
 ②

환급액
③

실제수납액
④=①+②-③

④/㉰ ④/㉱

일  반  회  계 599,219,420,000 98,561,264,118 697,780,684,118 706,792,306,258 705,043,292,307 965,865,780 704,077,426,527 136,405,990 2,578,473,741 100.9 % 99.6 %

지방세수입 23,288,465,000 23,288,465,000 25,228,193,270 25,192,247,250 897,265,940 24,294,981,310 129,193,130 804,018,830 104.3 % 96.3 %

보통세 23,088,465,000 23,088,465,000 24,406,072,070 24,631,863,360 705,266,560 23,926,596,800 1,058,760 478,416,510 103.6 % 98.0 %

지난년도수입 200,000,000 200,000,000 822,121,200 560,383,890 191,999,380 368,384,510 128,134,370 325,602,320 184.2 % 44.8 %

세외수입 14,237,865,000 14,237,865,000 19,674,991,674 17,964,691,863 68,599,840 17,896,092,023 7,212,860 1,771,686,791 125.7 % 91.0 %

경상적세외수입 8,163,367,000 8,163,367,000 7,831,427,567 7,777,577,167 56,541,160 7,721,036,007 110,391,560 94.6 % 98.6 %

임시적세외수입 6,074,498,000 6,074,498,000 11,843,564,107 10,187,114,696 12,058,680 10,175,056,016 7,212,860 1,661,295,231 167.5 % 85.9 %

지방교부세 230,733,000,000 230,733,000,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 100.2 % 100.0 %

지방교부세 230,733,000,000 230,733,000,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 231,175,187,000 100.2 % 100.0 %

조정교부금등 9,296,595,000 9,296,595,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 105.2 % 100.0 %

시ㆍ군조정교부금등 9,296,595,000 9,296,595,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 9,779,150,000 105.2 % 100.0 %

보조금 227,234,164,000 227,234,164,000 227,050,792,020 227,050,792,020 227,050,792,020 99.9 % 100.0 %

국고보조금등 176,962,385,000 176,962,385,000 177,706,073,340 177,706,073,340 177,706,073,340 100.4 % 100.0 %

시ㆍ도비보조금등 50,271,779,000 50,271,779,000 49,344,718,680 49,344,718,680 49,344,718,680 98.2 % 100.0 %

보전수입등및내부거래 94,429,331,000 98,561,264,118 192,990,595,118 193,883,992,294 193,881,224,174 193,881,224,174 2,768,120 100.5 % 100.0 %

보전수입등 43,829,259,000 98,561,264,118 142,390,523,118 143,583,992,294 143,581,224,174 143,581,224,174 2,768,120 100.8 % 100.0 %

내부거래 50,600,072,000 50,600,072,000 50,300,000,000 50,300,000,000 50,300,000,000 99.4 % 100.0 %

기타특별회계 51,794,694,000 15,058,531,060 66,853,225,060 67,408,182,101 67,391,234,859 41,899,610 67,349,335,249 58,846,852 100.7 % 99.9 %



(단위:원)
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과목
예산액
㉮

전년도
이월액㉯

예산현액
㉰=㉮+㉯

징수
결정액㉱

수납액
불납결손액

㉲
미수납액

㉳=㉱-④-㉲

비율(%)

장-관 수납총액
①

물납액
 ②

환급액
③

실제수납액
④=①+②-③

④/㉰ ④/㉱

세외수입 4,934,365,000 4,961,000 4,939,326,000 5,449,756,729 5,449,053,927 41,899,610 5,407,154,317 42,602,412 109.5 % 99.2 %

경상적세외수입 3,044,544,000 4,961,000 3,049,505,000 3,247,678,928 3,246,976,126 41,899,610 3,205,076,516 42,602,412 105.1 % 98.7 %

임시적세외수입 1,889,821,000 1,889,821,000 2,202,077,801 2,202,077,801 2,202,077,801 116.5 % 100.0 %

보조금 16,996,990,000 16,996,990,000 16,992,752,150 16,992,752,150 16,992,752,150 100.0 % 100.0 %

국고보조금등 11,601,070,000 11,601,070,000 11,596,832,150 11,596,832,150 11,596,832,150 100.0 % 100.0 %

시ㆍ도비보조금등 5,395,920,000 5,395,920,000 5,395,920,000 5,395,920,000 5,395,920,000 100.0 % 100.0 %

보전수입등및내부거래 29,863,339,000 15,053,570,060 44,916,909,060 44,965,673,222 44,949,428,782 44,949,428,782 16,244,440 100.1 % 100.0 %

보전수입등 17,182,686,000 15,053,570,060 32,236,256,060 32,085,020,222 32,068,775,782 32,068,775,782 16,244,440 99.5 % 99.9 %

내부거래 12,680,653,000 12,680,653,000 12,880,653,000 12,880,653,000 12,880,653,000 101.6 % 100.0 %


